FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

REC

06-15-1999



rket No.: 773.705 09 · 322 706

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101(065360 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID SU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Sunonwealth Electric Machine Industry Co.
	Address: 12F, No. 120, Chung Cheng 1st Rd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	ř =
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kaohsiung City State/Prov.: Taiwan
☐ Other	Country: Republic of China ZIP:
Execution Date: May 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
	7.12.1.12.1.12.1.12.1.12.1.12.1.12.1.12
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: May 28, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steve A. Wong	<u> </u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. Reg. No. 37,968	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: CHAN LAW GROUP LC	credited or debited to deposit account
6/11/1999 DBUTLER 00000009 09322706 911 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2288,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2 fC:581 40.00 Gr	
City: Los Angeles, State/Prov.: CA	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 90017-3154	
	ISE THIS SPACE
DONOIL	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Steve A. Wong, Reg. No. 37,968	well Wong May 28, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including c	

PATENTEM561573575US

REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

11002 01 111201 1	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),	
Name: Address.	David Su 7F-1, No. 286-6, Shin-Ya Road Chien-Chen District, Kaohsiung Taiwan, REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Nationality:	REPUBLIC OF CHINA
hereby sell(s),	assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:
Name: Address:	SUNONWEALTH ELECTRIC MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD. 12F, NO. 120, CHUNG CHENG 1st RD., KAOHSIUNG CITY, TAIWAN REPUBLIC OF CHINA
for the United	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest distances and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
DEVICE FOR	R MEASURING NOISE
and which is f	Found in
inve (b) [X] U.S (c) [] U.S	provisional patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as entor(s). patent application filed herewith listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s). patent application serial no, filed on Patent No.:, issued
	equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

Page 1 of 2

EM561573575US

PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0391 be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Date: 1989, 5, 4

Inventor: DAVID SU

EM561573575US

PATENT RECORDED: 05/28/1999 REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0392